
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
POWER

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3692
ANSWERED ON:27.04.2012
RATNAGIRI GAS AND POWER PRIVATE LIMITED
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Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Ratnagiri Gas and Power Private Limited has started generating power;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) if not, the reasons therefor; and

(d) the corrective measures taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF POWER (SHRI K.C. VENUGOPAL)

(a): Yes, Madam. Ratnagiri Gas and Power Private Limited (RGPPL) has started generating power since April 30, 2006 after the takeover of assets and revival of first of its machine.

(b): RGPPL has an installed capacity of 1967.08 MW consisting of three Power Blocks. The entire capacity is under commercial operation and available for generation depending upon availability of domestic gas. The year wise generation from the facility is as under:

Financial Available Gross Generation
Year Capacity (MW) (Million Units)

2006-07  663.54  1683
2007-08  1327.08  4862
2008-09  1967.08  5213
2009-10  1967.08  8289
2010-11  1967.08  11877
2011-12  1967.08  11619

State of Maharashtra (95%), UT of Daman & Diu (2%), UT of Dadra and Nagar Haveli (2%) and State of Goa (1%) are the beneficiaries of the power generated from the facility.

(c) & (d): In view of (a) & (b) above do not arise.
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